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SALE OF PROCESSED FOOD ITEMS


†5384. SHRI MITESH RAMESHBHAI PATEL (BAKABHAI):

              DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY:

             SHRIMATI SHARDABEN ANILBHAI PATEL:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the tendency of increase in retail sale of processed food items in the country during the last three years;


(b) the details of the processed food items which have recorded the maximum increase in retail sale during the said years;


(c) the details of global share of the country in processed food items;


(d) the quantum of processed food items exported from the country; and


(e) the value and share of processed food items of the country in global export?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a): Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation brings out data on manufacturing sectors including food processing. However, data on retail sales is not brought out. Exports of agri-

food including processed food items have increased at a compounded annual growth rate (CAGR) of 4.18% during the last 3 years from 2018-19 to 2020-21.


(b): The processed food items showing maximum increase in exports, over the last 3 years ending 2020-21, were refined sugar/ cane sugar, soft drinks, prepared/ preserved potato, cane molasses, prepared/ preserved groundnuts, shrimps & prawns, etc.


(c) to (e): The share of agri-food exports from India in the global agri-food exports was 2.31% in 2020. Total agri-food exports including processed food products was US$ 38.32 billion in 2020-

21.


*****

